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1987 Senate Bill 376

87 WISAcCT 66

Date of enactment: November 13, 1987
Date of publication: November 23, 1987

1987 Wisconsin Act 66

AN ACT to affect 1987 Wisconsin Act 27, section 3017 (4r), relating to matching federal funds for the purchase of

a public television translator station.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 1987 Wisconsin Act 27, section 3017
(4r) is amended to read:

(1987 Wisconsin Act 27) Section 3017 (4r) Pur-
CHASE OF A PUBLIC TELEVISION TRANSLATOR STATION.
From the appropriation under section 20.225 (1) (a) of
the statutes, $125,000 shall be expended in fiscal year

1987-88 to fund the purchase of a public television
translator station in an area not currently receiving
public television services. None of those moneys may
be expended unless the educational communications
board receives $75;000 at least $63,000 of matching
federal funds for the purchase of the public television
translator station.




